SOUTH ORANGE VILLAGE www.southorange.org

Municipal Offices P 973.378.7715

76 South Orange Ave F 973.763.0987 el
Suite 302
South Orange ﬁm L.‘
Essex County ez
New Jersey 07079 U

RESOLUTION #2021-215
July 26, 2021

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER #7 - FOR FRANKOSKI CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY FOR INCREASE FOR ADDED SCOPE TO MAKE CORRECTIONS TO THE
STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF EXISTING BUILDING FOR THE BAIRD COMMUNITY CENTER
ADDITIONS AND RENOVATIONS A NET INCREASE OF $28,941.07 TO THE ORIGINAL
CONTRACT AMOUNT

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Township of South Orange Village (the
“Vilage") adopted Resolution #2020-241 at its Regular Meeting on October 12,
2020, awarding the project to Frankoski Construction Company in the amount of
$9.867,340; and

WHEREAS, ADDITIONAL the need for Removal of Additional Ceiling materials have
been discovered during construction and theses materials need to be abated;
and

WHEREAS, the Architect and the Construction Manager for the project
recommend moving forward with the additional Ceiling Removal, based on the
proposal provided by the contractor; and

WHEREAS, Change Order #1 in the amount of $11,503.00 has been approved; and

WHEREAS, Change Order #2 in the amount of $277,631.21 has been approved;
and

WHEREAS, Change Order #3 in the amount of $43,280.15 has been approved; and
WHEREAS, Change Order #4 in the amount of $8,905.00 has been approved; and

WHEREAS, Change Order #5 in the amount of $21,098.00 has been approved; and
WHEREAS, Change Order #6 in the amount of $35,730.00 has been approved; and

WHEREAS, Change Order #7 represents a 0.0029 increase to the original contract;
and



[l ﬁ:l' H.Wlll e ‘MW #JJ Ry

1 ty

WHEREAS, the new confract amount is $10,294,428.43;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees of the Township of South
Orange Village that Resolution #2021- be adopted by the Board of Trustees on July
26, 2021, to reflect a net increase of $28,941.07.

CERTIFICATION OF AVAILABLE FUNDS

As required by N.J.S.A. 40A:4-57, N.J.A.C. 5:34-5.1 et seq. and any other applicable
requirement, |, Gregory Bock, Village Treasurer of the Township of South Orange
Village, have ascertained that there are available sufficient uncommitted funds in
the line item specified below to award the contract specified in the above
resolution, in the amount specified below. | further cerfify that | will encumber
these finds upon the passage of this resolution.

04-31S0-77-0 206-000 Bﬁ-mb /COHHL”U;][/GMW I\)\C# b= 3218 9(// 07
Am’oun’r

Line ltem Description *
/g/% 7/u

Gregory Boek Village Treasurer 1 Dcn‘e/ £

Nays Abstain | Absent

>
~

0]

v

Trustee Member | Motion | Second
Brown
Coadllier X
Haskins '
Hartshorn Hilton X
Jones '
Zuckerman

AR | X

CERTIFICATION

|, Ojetti E. Davis, Acting Village Clerk of the Township of South Orange Village,
County of Essex, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that this is a frue and
correct copy of the Resolution adopted by the Board of Trustees at their regular

meeting held on Monday, July 26, 2021.
Uil

Oje@i E. Davis
Acting Village Clerk




ShapiroCM

Change Order
PROJECT: CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
The Baird Community Center Cantract For: General Construction Change Oder Number:
5 Mead Street Date: December 4, 2020 Date: 07/14/21
South Orange, NJ 07079
OWNER: ARCHITECT: CONTRACTOR:
The Township of South Orange The Biber Partneship Frankoski Construction Company, Inc.
76 South Oraange Avenue, Suite 302 PO Box 700 314 Dodd Street
South Orange, NJ 07079 47 Maple Street, Suite 109 East Orange, NJ 07017
Summit, NJ 07901

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{tnsert o detailed desricption of the change order and if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed adjustments ottributeohle to
executed Constuction Change Directives.)

This change order covers the cost increase for added scope to make corrections to the structural integrity of the
existing building. These changes are necessary and were discovered during demolition. This is strictly a material
increase and the labor portion of the work remains the same. (PCO#10/CO#07)

SCHEDULE IMPACT:

None.
The Original Contract Sum was $  9,867,340.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 398,147.36
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 510,265,487.36
The Constract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The Construct Sum inluding this Change Order will be ‘ $10,294,428.43

* The Contact Time will be changed by: Zero (0) Days
The new date of Substantial Completion will be: Unchanged/December 18, 2022

NOTE: This Change order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guanteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upan by both
the Owner and Contractor, in which case a change Order Is executed to supercede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

The Biber Partnership Frankoski Construction Company, Inc. The Township of South Orange Village
ARCHITECT (Firm Ni_ime) CONTRACTOR QWNER

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

RINTED NAME AND TITLE PRENTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

;@g 70, 207!




ShapiroCM

MEMORANDUM
To: Ellen Foye-Malgieri
South Orange Village
From: Robert C. Chandler
Jay Shapiro and Associates, Inc.
Date: June 22, 2021
Reference: The Baird Community Center
South Orange, New Jersey
Additions and Renovations Project
Subject: Frankoski Construction
Proposed Change Order #10 — Structural Conditions
$28,941.07

Jay Shapiro and Associates, Inc. (ShapiroCM) is in receipt of the above Proposed Change Order
#10 from Frankoski Construction for services at The Baird Center. The work involves numerous
structural remediation issues. See the drawings attached with the PCO for the work. After review
of the PCO #10 ShapiroCM has no issues and recommends approval and addition to the contract.

Thanks,

Bob

Robert C. Chandler, AIA, LEED AP

Attachment
Cc: Lauren Mitchell, AIA, TBP; Arne Aakre, SCM; Jose Cardenas, SCM

Jay Shapiro & Associates, Inc. 44-A Peapack Road, Far Hills, New Jersey 07931
www.ShapiroCM.com Office: (908) 470-0444 Fax: (908) 325-0182



FRANKOQOSKI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
Baird Community Center Additions and Renovations

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER #10

DATE: 6/22/2021

TO: The Biber Partnership / Lauren Mitchell
FROM: Greg Frankoski

REGARDING: BCCAR: PCO 10

This change order covers the cost of additional labor, materials and/or equipment to
provide all changes shown on the structural plans REV2 dated 3.25.21. All other work
remains per base contract with modifications, if any. Price is as follows.

Temp Shoring: $5,731.36
- Foreman 16 hours at 130.69/hr
- Journeyman 32 hours @113.76/hr

Demolition: $4,473.44
- Foreman 16 hours @97.27/hr
- Journeyman 32 hours at 91.16/hr

Concrete: (See attached) ' $2,250.00
Masonry: (See attached) $1,350.00
Steel: (See attached) $1,040.00
Framing $8,597.04

- Foreman 24 hours @ 130.69/hr
- Journeyman 48 hours @ 113.76/hr

Material: (See attached) $752.35
- Misc. Hardware $300.00
Disposal 600.00
Equipment Rental 300.00
Subtotal: $25,394.19
 FCC Management: $ 400.00
Subtotal: $25,794.19

FCC Overhead & Profit: ' $2,579.41



FRANKOSKI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
Baird Community Center Additions and Renovations

Subtotal: $28,373.60
Bond Fee: $ 567.47
Total: $28,941.07

The work associated with this PCO adds 0 days to the project schedule. This proposal is
valid for thirty days and assumes work described to be performed during current
mobilization. If this is acceptable, please issue a change order and distribute for signatures.

Date: \ ; !1 £>Z '&'2[202(

Thanks,

Greg Frankoski, Project Executive

r‘" il
2, 5
Approved %_7 L‘f_’a‘i&!ﬁj

AS



L 4

The Biber Partnership
nesereenar Feasnss bioice Dessn

RENOVATIONS TO:

BAIRD

“

ORANGE VILLAGE NEW JERSEY

COMMUNITY

FOR THE TOWNSHIE OF SOUTH
5 MEAD STREET

SOUTH ORANGH

CENTER

e
1

i
gl
c|E
aHE
FIHIE]
HEH
HHE
w HHE
ala|3fi}2
L
B[22

FoOTems A7 A P | o, aem

PR

e v 2 e e T 8 S s



]

OGD@ ® Q

FIRST FLOOR FRAMNG FLAN

A e P S 5 B Py

=1

ooy 20

Lo T T

L 4

The Biber Partnership

Ascyeromms Pamans bermose Dease

FIOMORALS AVENUE, PO 503, 700
BT NEW [FRSEY 7R
THONE 308 27T

EAY 078

ML THATERALLCOM

T

FETTRLEZER AL PF.

FENOVATIONSTO:

BAIRD
COMMUNITY
CENTER

‘FOR THE TOWNSHIF OF SOUTH
ORANGH VILLAGE, NEW JERSEY




The Biber Partnership
Ascarricnng Raron: brtied Dt

E, M

1AGE, NEW JERSEY

el

440 HAORAIS AVENLIE, PO BN 708
SBBTT,NEW [EASEY TRt
FOR THE TOWNSIIP OF SOUTH

COMMUNITY

RENOVATIONS TO:
BAIRD
CENTER

$ MEAD STREET

3

®

ex

paasiee

e e 3 e i e e 5 e



er o s man

L 4

The Biber Partnership

Avciemicrure Pusizns s Dessn

IMORAIS AVENLE, PO T
AT, AW EREY 05
RENOVATIONS TO:
COMMUNITY
CENTER

FOR THE TOWNSHIE OF SOUTH
ORANGE VILLAGE, NEW JERSEY

BAIRD

812

1o

| er ccuuru sy

CTION - 86

[Er

NI

3 MEAD STREET

SOUTH ORANG!

SECTION -

SECTICN - 81l

=

BECTION - 84
CTION - 81

1 amey

W W o W

T

CTION - 83

§

{er

BECTION - 88

SECTION - 82

T

WETX

CTION - 81

S

mamcama
conearm

01 e
SN

4
i

SECTION - 813

i

et 1 P P




Kaltech Engineering NJ Inc.

99 Morris Ave , Springfield , NJ 07081
Phone: (973)912-9898 Fax: (973)912-9882

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL #1

Date: May 4,2021

 Frankoski Construction Inec.

Attention: Greg Frankoski/ Ray
Fax:

Project: Baird Community Center , South Orange , NJ

Message: We submit this Change Order proposal for 2 additional footings inside
the building 3°*3°*1° .

Scope of Work included:
Install formwork , Rebar , Pour Concrete as per plan
Labor & Materials
2 Man 8 Hours ..cvvevevveerenennnns $ 1500.00
RebAY susacsissuiipsssivssiinsves ississsass $150.00
Form work .ocecceeeiiiiiiiicincnennans $100.00
Short Load Concrete .......cevevuen... $500.00
e Total AMOUNE vevvverernernrecenanarnaaennne $2250.00

(Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars )
( Demo , Excavation or Back Fill Excluded )

Sincerely,
Scaria Kalappuracal
Vice President



T.G. Basile Inc.

136 E. Westfield Ave.

Roselle Park, NJ 07204

(808} 241-1035 | O (908) 2411037 | F
www.tgbasile.com

Change Order Request

TGB4352 — Baird Cmnty Center Addition & Renos  Subject: Pilaster and beam pockets at Elev 2

To Greg Frankoski Number: 03
Frankoski Construction Rev. Number: 0
314 Dodd Street Date: 4/30/2021
East Orange, New Jersey 07017 Wark Type: Price / Do Not
(973) 414-9224 . Proceed
(973) 678-0520 (FAX) Days Valid: 20

Return To Stan Antonov
T.G. Basile Inc.

136 E. Westfield Ave
Roselle Park, New Jersey 07204
stan@tgbasile.com

Scope Of Work
Build new pilaster and beam pockets at elevator per structural drawings rev2 dated 03.24.2021

$130.00 $1300.00

Breakout

Labor: $1,300.00
Material : $50.00

Total: $1,350.00

Reservation of Rights

This does not include any amount for impacts such as interference, disruptions, rescheduling, changes in the

sequence of work, delays and/or associated acceleration. We expressly reserve the right to submit our request for
any of these items.

Signed By: Dated: 4/30/2021




NAME:  FrAamsiosie]
CONTACT: {M&{ F
PHONE:

% Tuew Bolrs By otlans M6

PRIME “BOLTS O SHIMS O

DEL./P.U. DATE:
DEL.AREA;
DIRECTIONS:

| MM: 36 7
128 Lake Pochung Rd., Sussex, N.J. 07461 &

WL o R.S.PHILLIPS STEEL LLC
e 579 STEEL & ALUMINUM
PL: www.rsphillipssteel.com

fg.& el j)c hool

o 3"’5’&"1 el 40 Pipe Cotasamay
> Poir oF CAp pund bead P At

1 A orloy 5 Cw‘«sie
2 Pest Sapwles |
Lo Cond Prastn, Al ti#ﬁm‘&

‘% Teiese aae ‘guﬁg{u‘) 9ty ewg

¥ Tacralation E&! Gtakns

Bars - Angles - Structurals - Sheets - Plate Pipe
Fabrications - Delivery
Hours: Mon-Fri 8 - 4:30 Sat: 8 - 12:00
(973) 827-8464/876-3953
Fax (973) B27-2323

DATE: §-5-21

PO. #

@uote

Fabricale = Coinng -

62, a-he@s acd 2~ %" @

SUBTOTAL 420.00
DEL. 126. 00
TOTAL SUBTOTAL 04 0. 0
“TAX EAL -
~_TOTAL \040.0¢

CHARGE: YES. €ODO

CNC PLASMA CUTTING / CNC BEAM LINE / NC PRESS BRAKE
R.S. Phillips Steel LLC reserves the right to revise this quote without liability whatscever. All prices are subject fo change without prior notice.



